AOS 5 V5
MRAFRRRE

Frame Assembly Guide

TR
* Top plate
2 R
* Bottom plate
B
Arm

iR

* Counter plate

5, 03 BELEEMR

* O3 camera side plate

6 CNC B 3Lk

* CNC camera side plate

7 FIERATED{
* Arm guard TPU

8 WAL EMER L BT ENfE
* Dual Antenna VTX TPU Mount
9 OIS 10 R R EE T EN
* GoPro bottom stand TPU
10 BRI R 22 4
* Receiver mount
1 BIEXT60 24T ENf
* XT60 upper mount TPU
12 EEXTO0 T &EFTEN
* XT60 bottom mount TPU
13 BELERNR
* Silicone camera side plate
14 M2*23 Bt MLEH
* M2*23 Al. standoff
15 M3*20 B MLEHE
*M3*20 Al standoffv
16 M3*8 Sk 7N MR %
* M3*8 countersunk hex screw
17 M3*12 Sk NN iR
* M3*12 countersunk hex screw
18 M3*16 ISk A7\ AR 2L
* M3*16 countersunk hex screw
19 M3*6 N7NFAIRL
* M3*6 hex screw
20 M3*8 7N IR
* M3*8 hex washer head screw
2 M3*20 7N FiRZ
+ M3*20 hex screw

29 M3*10 7N FRiR%
+ M3*10 hex screw
23 M1.6*10 FREL N7 AR %
+ M1.6*10 socket head cap
24 M2*10 7SR
* M2*10 hex screw
25 M2*14 R
* M2*14 hex screw

3.

x1

x1

x4

x1

X2

X2

x4

X1

X1

X1

x1

x1

x2

x2

x7

x7

x3

x5

x10

x3

x5

x14

x5

x3

x3

M2 Bita B RIEE
26. M2 lock nut
M3 BIia B RIS
27. M3 lock nut
28 M2*3 SISk 7N A IR
* M2*3 countersunk hex screw
29 M2*6 RNAIRL

© M2*6 hex screw

M2 12
30. M2 nut

21 04 Pro 3XZ8 TPU
* 04 Pro bracket TPU
30 OAREZTPU
+ 04 Vibration DampersTPU

""" (HT)/(Additional parts)
RHIMBG LB E MR

v’

I

' 1-Analog camera side plate
X o M2%5 LA 7 AR

' *M2*5 countersunk hex screw
| 3 WARERF

1 * Allen wrench

| 4 MOEZRE

: - M5 nut

| g M5Y20 AR

1 * M5*20 hex screw

., EEE

: - Motor wire protecto
|7 15%250 BE R @I

1 + 15250 Battery strap

| o 20250 ML R eI AT

X 8. 20*250 Battery strap

' 9 B R R

1 - Battery pad

| BEERILE

' 10. Self-locking nylon zip ties
' BRAGA

1 1. Sticker

| M2¥5 RN AR

' 12 \12+5 hex screw

X BiR% Bk

! 13. Power cable + plug

' 04 ProxzZR (ND%) TPU
' 14. 04 Pro bracket (ND filter) TPU
| o O4ZETPU

X 15. 04 bracket TPU

X EERE EEFTEN

: 16. Antenna TPU

' 17 M2*6 SISk IR

X + M2*6 countersunk hex screw

___________________________

X3

x5

x5

x13

x3

x2

X2

—_————

X2

x5

x1

X1

X1

x4

x1

X1

x2

x6

X1

x5

X1

x2

X2

DJI 04 ZH AR E(CNCIRESE)
|_The DJI 04 Frame Assembly Guide




